

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Maha. State Road Transport Corporation Thr.PETITIONER
Divisional Controller, Nagpur Division, Nagpur

V/S

Mr. Narayan Marotirao Ramteke And OthersRespondent

PANPALIA VIJAY P.

P R AGRAWAL (FOR R 1 to 3)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th August, 2023

P.C. :

Stand over two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)